TRIPURA JUDICIAL ACADEMY NARSINGARH, AGARTALA.

No.F.2(60)/TJA/RA/2024-2025/1570-74 Dated, Agartala, the 28th April, 2025.

NOTIFICATION

The Tripura Judicial Academy in connection with the advertisement No. F.2 (60)/TJA/RA/2024/5364, Dated: 06.12.2024, has been pleased to declare and publish the **Final Selection List** according to marks obtained in the Academic Evaluation and Interview held on **12.03.2025**, for filling up the post of **Research Associates on Contract Basis**, as follows:

Name & Address of the Candidates	
SMT. SRABONI REANG. D/o. Shri Sajanta Reang.	Research Associate for Constitutional Law
SRI SOURAV DATTA. S/o. Sri Sabir Datta.	Research Associate for Civil Law

By Order,

Sd/-

(Ashutosh Pandey) Director <u>Tripura Judicial Academy</u>

Copy to :

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Hon'ble the Chief Justice, High Court of Tripura, Agartala (Chairman of Board of Governors, Tripura Judicial Academy);
- 2. The Secretary to Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. D. Purkayastha, Judge, High Court of Tripura, Agartala(Judge In-charge of Judicial Education and Training);
- 3. The Registrar General, High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 4. The System Analyst, High Court of Tripura, Agartala for uploading the same in the official Website of the High Court.

Director Tripura Judicial Academy